No.A.12026/11(1)/2019-MPSC(DR) MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Mizoram New Capital Complex Aizawl

ORDER

Dated Aizawl, the 28th October, 2024

Whereas, The Mizoram Public Service Commission has conducted a study of the qualifications of applicants for recuitment to the post of Entomologist under Health & Family Welfare Department :

and Whereas, Health & Family Welfare Department officials and Mizoram University Professor have been appointed as experts. However, the Commission is of the view that there is a need to review the qualifications/specializations of the candidates who have applied for this post and a screening Board/ Review Board is required to be set up to study the qualifications possessed by the candidates afresh:

Now therefore, a Review Board is hereby constituted with the following composition:-

Chairman : Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission

Members : 1. Addl. Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission

2. Controller of Examinations, Mizoram Public Service Commission

3. One Expert from a Reputed Institution

Further, it is notified for information of all concerned that Personal Interview for recruitment of Entomologist under Health & Family Welfare Department which was scheduled to be held on 30.10.2024 has been postponed until further notice.

Sd/-H.LALCHHANDAMI Controller of Examinations

Memo No. A.12026/11(1)/2019-MPSC(DR) Dated Aizawl, the 28th October, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. Sr.PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 2. PPS/PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3. PA to Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 4. Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 5. Concerned Official for information.
- 6. All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 7. Confidential Section, Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 8. IT Cell for uploading on Commission website
- 9. Notice Board
- 10. Guard File.

(R.LALTHANTLUANGA)

Deputy Controller of Examinations